## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 594 by Representative Dustin Miller

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete "ventilation treatments;" and insert "ventilators or ventilation
- 3 treatments; to provide certain criteria for reimbursement;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 12, change "<u>ventilation treatments</u>" to "<u>ventilators or ventilation treatments</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert "place in an appropriate care setting, and such reimbursements shall be consistent with both of the following:

  9
- 10 (1) Reimbursement for non-invasive ventilators may be based on the 11 reasonable and customary allowable amount for a standard ventilator to cover the 12 actual cost. If, during the course of treatment, the actual cost of a non-invasive 13 ventilator has been paid, such reimbursement for the ventilator may be terminated.
- 14 (2) Subsequent to termination of payment pursuant to Paragraph (1) of this
  15 Subsection, reasonable reimbursement shall be provided for medically necessary
  16 servicing of non-invasive ventilators and for medically necessary services provided
  17 by a respiratory therapist in relation to the ventilation treatments."